IMI CORNELIUS INC.

A One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303-6234
oww zzwg, Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

UC-20 POST-MIX DISPENSER

MODEL NO.

Manual Part No. 569030053
lof3 9-14-2001 Rev; 12-10-01
uc-20 Rev A ©IMI Cornelius Co., 2001



IMI CORNELIUS INC.

(] One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303-6234
® Telephone 1-800-238-3600

Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

UC-20 POST-MIX DISPENSER

FIGURE 1. GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Manual Part No. 569030053
9-14-2001 Rev; 12-10-01 20f3
©IMI Cornelius Co., 2001 Rev A uc-20



ovreeliis.

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

UC-20 POST-MIX DISPENSER

Item Item
No. Part No. Name No. Part No. Name

1 710160390 Grille Gray 25 | 350158 Sleeve Compressor

2 |400284 Screw No. 6 By 5/8” PH 26 | 550035 Bushing

3 550195 Grommet Strip 27 | 260151 Evap Coil Assy

4 Item Not Used 28 | 400105 Fitg Drain 1/4-Barb

5 |400288 Screw MA No. 6-32 x 1/4” TAPR 29 | 31525012 O-Ring .301 I.D.

6 ltem Not Used 30 |400171 Nut Hex 3/8-24

7 710160267 Bracket RH Condenser Support 31 | 30020000 Clamp

8 |[s550088 Cond Coil 32 |89053 Tube PVC .250 .D. (Sold by the

9 |[230500 Shroud Fan Foot)

o 1350017 S 33 | 400245 Nut Pack 1/2-20

1 |350095 Motor Fan 120V 60HZ 34 | 398033002 O-Ring 2391.D.
350096 Motor Fan 230V 50/60HZ 35 400037 Fitg 1/4-Barb x 1/2-20
710160431 Motor Asy 120V 60HZ 36 [230041 Brit, Mir Agit

12 |[230113 Brkt, Mtr Fan 37 230304 Heat Sink

73 1320389000 Bushing Snap 38 | 350082 Motor Agit 120V 60HZ

12 230280 Sox Eloc 350083 Motor Agit 230V 50HZ

15 | 560006961 Cabinet 39 400411 Gasket

6 710160252 Cover Box Eloc 40 | 350007M Blade Agitator 120V 60HZ

7 T 186072001 ool loo Bark 350008 Blade Agitator 230V 50HZ

18 |350137 Receptacle Single 41 [186610000 Pin Sprg

19 | 186564000 Strain Relief 42 [260222 Coil Syr Asy No. 1

20 | 710640023 Cord Serv 260223 Coil Syr Asy No. 2

21 | 260969 Kit Comp 1/3HP 120V 60HZ 260224 Coil Syr Asy No. 3
260967 Kit Comp 1/3HP 230V 50HZ 260225 Coil Syr Asy No. 4
260972 Comp 1/3HP 240V 60HZ 43 [400244 Nut Pack 7/16-20
350148 Relay 1/3HP 120V 60HZ 44 [31525002 O-Ring .176 1.D.
350151 Relay L/3HP 230V 50HZ 45 | 77080101 Fitg 1/4-Barb x 7/16-20
350152 Relay 1/3HP 220V 60HZ 46 [ 260196 Coil Carb Wir Asy
350108 Overld 1/3HP 115V 60HZ
350106 Overld 1/3HP 230V 50HZ Compressor Kits include Compressor,
350107 Overld, 1/3HP 220V 60HZ Relay, Overload, Grommets and Sleeves

22 | 398034400 Pin Hitch

23 | 20223010 Washer Ft .489 1.D.

24 189723000 Grommet Compr

uC-20

30f 3
Rev A

Manual Part No. 569030053
9-14-2001 Rev; 12-10-01
©IMI Cornelius Co., 2001







